County of Santa Clara

Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV22306

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING No. of Pages: 6 Total Fees: \$50.00 File Date: 07/19/2019 Expires: 08/18/2019

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

By: Nina Khamphilath, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:		
1. LEAD AGENCY: City of Santa Clara		
2. PROJECT TITLE: Tasman East Specific Plan	-	
3. APPLICANT NAME: City of Santa Ciara PHO	NE: 408/615-2450	
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 1500 Warburton Avenue, Santa Clara CA 95050		
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: 🗵 Local Public Agency 🔲 School District 🔲 Other Special Dis	trict 🛛 State Agency	Private Entity
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 30 DAYS.		
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT		•
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES		1
1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152)	\$ 3,271.00	s0.00
2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)	\$ 2,354.75	\$ <u>0.00</u>
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ONLY)	\$ 850.00	\$0.00
4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS	\$ 1,112.00	\$0.00
5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE)	\$ 50.00	s0.00
Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)		
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES		
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	\$ 50.00	\$0.00
2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FR		
DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, D		
PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	FOR THE *SAME	
	<u> </u>	s 50.00
DOCUMENT TYPE: 🗵 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT 🛛 NEGATIVE DECLARATION	\$ 50.00	\$
C. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE	<u>S</u>	
□ NOTICE OF PREPARATION □ NOTICE OF INTENT	NO FEE	\$ <u>NO FEE</u>
	FEE (IF APPLICABLE):	\$
9. TOTAL RECEIVED	44191214118491229 00091012214 468946888	\$50.00

*NOTE: "<u>SAME PROJECT</u>" MEANS <u>NO</u> CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A "NO EFFECT DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE <u>SUBSEQUENT</u> FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE REQUIRED.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (<u>INCLUDING COPIES</u>) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

*... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2019)

of Dotormination

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ■ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ■ County Clerk County of: Santa Clara Address: 70 W. Hedding Street, East Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, CA 55110 San Jose, CA 55110	From: Public Agency: City of Santa Clara Address: 1500 Warburton Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050 Contact: John Davidson Phone: 408/615-2450 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2016122027
Project Title: Tasman East Specific Plan	
Project Applicant: City of Santa Clara	
Project Location (include county): Santa Clara, Santa Clara Cou	unty
Project Description: The Tasman East Specific Plan, 46.1 acres, allow extension of Lick Mill Blvd through the site, and other public roadway improv Municipal golf course to the north, Lafayette St. to the west, the Guadalupe I An addendum to the Tasman East Specific Plan EIR was prepared for Archit	ements. The Specific Plan Area is bound by the Santa Clara River to the east, Tasman Dr. to the south.
retail space. These 503 units are part of the original 4,500 dwelling units app area of the Specific Plan. Parcel 19 is proposed to be eight-story, mid-rise bu square feet of ground floor retail with one level of below-grade parking and the a 20-story building with 192 residential units, approximately 8,000 sf of ground floor for the store of the store o	uilding with 311 residential units and approximately 15,790 hree levels of above-grade parking. Parcel 29 is proposed to be nd floor retail, and three levels of above ground parking.
This is to advise that the City of Santa Clara	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on <u>July 17, 2019</u> and has made th (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will mot] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cord A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the project 	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Santa Clara Planning Division, 1500 Warburton Avenue, Santa	

Signature (Public Agency):	Vanton	Title: Principal P	lanner	
Date: July 19, 2019	Date Received for	or filing at OPR:	Governor's Office of Plann	ing & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JUL 22 2019 STATE OR EVARMACHIOUSE

County of Santa Clara

Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV21865

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$3218.00 File Date: 11/16/2018 Expires: 12/16/2018

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

By: Tomas C Santos, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:	
1. LEAD AGENCY: City of Santa Clara	
2. PROJECT TITLE: Tasman East Specific Plan	
3. APPLICANT NAME: City of Santa Clara , 1' PHONE: 408/615-2450	
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 1500 Warburton Avenue, SANTA UMA CA 95050	•
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: 🗵 Local Public Agency 🗌 School District 🗍 Other Special District 📋 State Agency	🗆 Private Entity
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.	
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT	
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES	
E 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152) \$ 3,168.00	\$_3,168.00
□ 2. <u>NEGATIVE DECLARATION</u> (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C) \$ 2,280.75	\$0.00
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION ISTATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ONLY) \$ 850.00	\$0.00
4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS \$ 1,077.00	\$0.00
E 5. <u>COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE</u> (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE) \$ 50.00 Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	s <u> </u>
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES	
□ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED) \$ 50.00	\$0.00
2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION THAT THE PROJECT WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATED RECEIPT / PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FOR THE *SAME PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	
DOCUMENT TYPE: 🖾 ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT 🖾 NEGATIVE DECLARATION 💲 50.00	\$0.00
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	
□ NOTICE OF PREPARATION □ NOTICE OF INTENT NO FEE	\$NO FEE
8. OTHER: FEE (IF APPLICABLE):	\$
9. TOTAL RECEIVED	\$ <u>3,218.00</u>

*NOTE: "<u>SAME PROJECT</u>" MEANS <u>NO</u> CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A "NO EFFECT DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE <u>SUBSEQUENT</u> FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE REQUIRED.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (INCLUDING COPIES) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2018)

Print Form

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

			- T
To: 区	Office of Planning and Reseau <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044	rch <i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Santa Clara Address: 1500 Warburton Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	· ·	Contact: John Davidson
	Sacramento, CA 95012-3044	Sacramento, CA 95014	Phone:408/615-2450
X	County Clerk County of: <u>Santa Clara</u> Address: 70 W. Hedding Stree	+	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Jose, CA 95110		Address:
			Contact: Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of I sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearir	1ghouse):2016122027
Pro	ject Title: <u>Tasman East Specifi</u>	c Plan	·
Pro	ject Applicant: City of Santa Cl	ara	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	:Santa Clara, Santa Clara C	county
The exte	ension of Lick Mill Blvd. through the	he site, and other public road	units, up to 106,000 square feet of retail space, the lway improvements. The plan includes five acres of public open spaces, paseos, greenways, and and

extension of Lick Mill BIVd. through the site, and other public roadway improvements. The plan includes five acres of dedicated open space, along withe five acres of privately owned public open spaces, paseos, greenways, and and private amenity spaces. The Tasman East Specific Plan Area is bounded by Lafayette Street to the west, the Santa Clara Municipal Golf Course to the north, the Guadalupe River to the east, and Tasman Drive to the south.

This is to advise that the	City of Santa Clara	has approved the above
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(🛛 Lead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
described project on <u>Nov</u>	ember 13, 2018 and has made the following determination (date)	ons regarding the above
1. The project [X will	will not] have a significant effect on the environment.	· .
2. 🔀 An Environmental II	mpact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to t	he provisions of CEQA.
🗌 A Negative Declara	tion was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisi	ons of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [2	🔇 were 🔲 were not] made a condition of the approval c	f the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [X] were is were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

City of Santa Clara Planning Divisio	on, 1500 Warburton Ave., Santa Cl	ara CA 95050	
Signature (Public Agency):	m Vantor	_Title: Principal Planner	
Date: 11/15/2018	Date Received	for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 10/31/17) Previously DFG 753.5a

	•		RECEIP	Γ NUM	BER:	
			ENV21	865		
			STATE C	LEARI	NGHOUSE N	UMBER (If applicable
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CL	EARLY.				·	
LEAD AGENCY		LEADAGENCY EMAIL		·······	DATE	· ·
CITY OF SANTA CLARA					11/16/20	18
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SANTA CLARA	---				DOCUMEN	TNUMBER
PROJECT TITLE TASMAN EAST SPECFIC PLAN	·					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF SANTA CLARA		PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NU (408) 61	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1500 WARBURTON AVENUE	·. ·	SANTA CLARA	CA		95050	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		<u></u>		
X Local Public Agency	Г] Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ·		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	· .	•	÷			•
I Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$3,168.00	\$	-	\$3,168.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$2,280.75	\$		
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		· · · · ·	\$1,077.00	\$		
			•			
Exempt from fee						•
Notice of Exemption (attach)		•	•			·
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach copy of previously issue	ed Environme	ental Filing Fee Cash Rec	eipt (DFW 7	53.5a))		
	· · ·	· · ·				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Wate	er Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$.	
I County documentary handling fee		•		\$		\$50.00
☐ Other			•	\$	· · ·	
AYMENT METHOD:					· · · ·	
🗌 Cash 🛛 Credit 🔲 Check 🔲 Other	•	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		\$3,218.00
IGNATURĘ	AGENO	Y OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND	TITLE	· · ·	· · ·
X Jan Q. hate		s C Santos, Deputy	•		ecorder	
			<u>.</u>			
		•		• •	•	
						•

COPY - CDFW/ASB



Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder (408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 18-232404

Product

CEQA ENVIRONMENTAL FILING #Pages Document # Document Info: Filing Type Total Tender (Credit Card) Paid By CITY OF SANTA CLARA Tracking # 034675

Name

Santa Clara County Recorder 70 West Hedding Street San Jose, CA 95110

 MID:
 1670209921

 TID:
 167020992103

 Terminal ID:
 V8699304

 Date / Time:
 11/16/18 11:26 AM PST

 Confirmation #:
 84923494

\$3,218.00 2 • ENV21865 IY OF SANTA CLARA ______I

> \$3,218.00 \$3,218.00

> > 1

Extended

Counter Payment \$3218.00

Agency Amount: \$3218.00 LexisNexis Service Fee: \$2.50

Customer Copy

Total Fee: \$3220.50

PLEASE KEEP FOF

11/16/18 11:26 AM tsantos



Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder (408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 19-144664

Product CEQA

Total Tender (Cash) Paid By

CITY OF SANTA CLARA

Name

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING #Pages Document # Document Info: Filing Type Extended \$50.00 6 ENV22306

CITY OF SANTA CLARA J \$50.00

\$50.00

1

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 12/01/18) Previously DFG 753.5a RECEIPT NUMBER: ENV22306 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY CITY OF SANTA CLARA

	07/19/2019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER
SANTA CLARA	

PROJECT TITLE

TASMAN EAST SPECIFIC PLAN

PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF SANTA CLARA	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (408) 615-2450	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP COD		
1500 WARBURTON AVENUE	SANTA CLARA	CA	95050		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		<u></u>			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	ate Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment d	lue directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00			
Exempt from fee					
 Notice of Exemption (attach) No. CDDN(No. Effort Determination (attach) 					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt c	сору)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	rces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		
County documentary handling fee			\$	\$50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
🔀 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🔲 Other	ΤΟΤΑ	LRECEIVED	\$	\$50.00	
SIGNATURE I III AC	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TI	TLE		
	ina Khamphilath, Depu	ty County Cle	erk-Recorder		

COPY - LEAD AGENCY